
CAPACITY OVERVIEW
ROTTERDAM AHOY CONVENTION CENTRE

BanquetClassroomTheatreDimensions
LxWxH in m

Surface area 
in m2

U-shape

 

Cabaret Cabaret 
Round

Reception

Dock 1 450 21.3 x 20.1 x 6   - 340  168 144 126 50 160 450 90

Dock 1A 235 20.4 x 10.7 x 6   - 140 52 48 56 36 90 250 40

Dock 1B 215 20.4 x 10.5 x 6   - 140 52 48 56 36 90 225 40

Dock 2  109 9.9 x 10.6 x 3   - 75 36* 24 30* 18* 50 100 15

Dock 3  108 9.9 x 10.6 x 3   - 75 36* 24 30* 18* 50 100 15

Dock 4 107 10.2 x 10.3 x 4  75 36* 24 30* 18* 50 100 15

Dock 5 123 10.2 x 11.8 x 4  90 36* 36 30* 20* 60 100 18

Dock 6 79 8.35 x 9 x 4   - 50 24* 24 16* 14* 40 75 12

Dock 7 75 8.35 x 8.7 x 4   - 50 24* 24 16* 14* 40 75 12

Dock 8 75 8.35 x 8.7 x 4   - 50 24* 24 16* 14* 40 75 12

Dock 9 79 8.35 x 9.2 x 4   - 50 24* 24 16* 14* 40 75 12

Dock 10 562 27.4 x 20.1 x 7  500 232 168 170 70 200 500 90

Dock 10A 280 20.1 x 13.9 x 7   - 250 108 84 82 40 100 280 40

Dock 10B 280 20.1 x 13.9 x 7  250 108 84 82 40 100 280 40

Dock 11 108 11.4 x 9.2 x 4   - 80 32* 36 32* 18* 50 100 20

Dock 12 115 11.4 x 9.8 x 4   - 80 32* 36 32* 18* 50 100 20

Dock 13 177 16.2 x 10.4 x 4  140 56* 48 48* 30* 80 180 30

Dock 14 187 17.1 x 10.3 x 4  150 56* 48 48* 34* 80 180 35

Dock 15 190 17.9 x 10.3 x 4  150 56* 48 56* 34* 80 180 35

Dock 16 126 12.9 x 9.5 x 4   - 100 40* 36 32* 22* 60 125 25

Dock 17 133 12.9 x 9.6 x 4  100 40* 36 32* 22* 60 125 25

Foyer 2.1 660 H:2.6

Foyer 2.2 1,295 H:2.6 - 4

Foyer 2.3 270 H:4

RTM Stage 3,100 H:17  - 1,750-4,400 1,600  1,000  1,700 3,500 

ExamDaylight

3RD FLOOR (ROTTERDAM & PORTS)

Rotterdam A 1,240 39.5 x 30.9 x 7  960 416 336 320 100 500 1,250 220

Rotterdam B 300 23.2 x 12.9 x 7   - 230 100 108 80 50 120 300 60

Rotterdam C 280 23.2 x 11.9 x 7   - 215 100 108 80 50 120 300 60

Rotterdam D 340 23.2 x 14.5 x 7   - 280 136 108 96 50 120 350 70

Port 1 1,050 43.1 x 24.8 x 7  1,000 360 360 320 100 450 1,000 200

Port 1A 330 24.8 x 13.5 x 7  270 100 108 80 50 120 325 60

Port 1B 295 24.8 x 11.9 x 7  235 100 108 80 50 120 300 60

Port 1C 420 24.8 x 17 x 7   - 350 136 138 120 50 160 425 80

Port 2 129 14.6 x 8.8 x 2.6   - 100 44* 48 40* 28* 60 120 25

Port 3 141 14.6 x 9.6 x 2.6   - 120 44* 48 40* 28* 60 130 25

Port 4 148 14.6 x 10 x 2.6   - 120 44* 48 40* 28* 60 130 25

Port 5 80 8.9 x 9.3 x 2.6  50 24* 24 24* 18* 40 80 12

Port 6 85 9.5 x 9 x 2.6  50 24* 24 24* 18* 40 80 12

Port 7 86 11.9 x 7.1 x 4  60 24* 30 24* 20* 40 80 16

Port 8 84 10.7 x 7.7 x 4   - 60 20* 18 18* 18* 30 80 16

Foyer 3.1 1,100 H:2.6 - 7

Foyer 3.2 670 H:2.6

2ND FLOOR (DOCKS)

last update 1-2-2023

INCLUDED IN RATES
•  Basic AV 
•  Free Ahoy-wifi
•  1 Convention manager
•  Climate control in RACC
•  Cleaning public spaces
•  Standard digital signage
•  Theatre style set-up (* room setup including congress tables)

NOT INCLUDED IN RATES
•  Security, firemarshall & first aid
• Stage 
•  Rigging
•  Electricity (power-supply)
•  Additional cleaning
•  All other additional services not mentioned in the
 "included" listing



T T

T

T

T

T

T

T

T

2

3

4

5

1A 1B

17 16

7

6

8

9

10A 10B

11

12

13
14

2

3

4

5

1A

Foyer 2.1

Foyer 2.3

Foyer 2.2

1B

17 16

7

6

8

9

10A 10B

11

12

13
14

RTM Stage

1515

T

T

T

T

T

T

8

7

A

B C D

1A

1B

1C

24

5 6

3

RTM Stage

Rotterdam

Foyer 3.2

Foyer 3.1

FLOOR PLAN
3RD FLOOR
(ROTTERDAM + PORTS)

FLOOR PLAN
2ND FLOOR
(DOCKS)

Hall 1
10,000 m2 Office

Hall 2
3,770 m2

Hall 3
3,150 m2

Hall 4
3,600 m2

Hall 5
3,060 m2

Hall 6
4,420 m2

Ahoy
Plaza

Entrance
Ahoy
Arena

Entrance

RTM
Stage

Hotel
Open Q4 2023

Ahoy Arena

FLOOR PLAN
ROTTERDAM AHOY


