### **CAPACITY OVERVIEW**

#### **ROTTERDAM AHOY CONVENTION CENTRE**



				••• •••	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		<b>∷</b> ∷		<b>:::</b>	TT	: : : : : :
	Surface area in m²	Dimensions LxWxH in m	Daylight	Theatre	Cabaret	Cabaret Round	Classroom	U-shape	Banquet	Reception	Exam
RTM Stage	3,100	H:17	-	1,750-4,400	1,600		1,000		1,700	3,500	
2 <sup>ND</sup> FLOOR (DOCKS)											
Dock 1	450	21.3 x 20.1 x 6		340		144	126		160	450	90
Dock 1A	235	20.4 x 10.7 x 6	-	140	52	48	56	36	90	250	40
Dock 1B	215	20.4 x 10.5 x 6	-	140	52	48	56	36	90	225	40
Dock 2	109	9.9 x 10.6 x 3		75	36*	24	30*	18*	50	100	15
Dock 3		9.9 x 10.6 x 3		75		24					15
Dock 4	107	10.2 x 10.3 x 4	<b>✓</b>	75	36*	24	30*	18*	50	100	15
Dock 5	123	10.2 x 11.8 x 4									18
Dock 6	79	8.35 x 9 x 4		50	24*	24	16*	14*	40	75	12
Dock 7	75	8.35 x 8.7 x 4	-	50	24*	24	16*	14*	40	75	12
Dock 8	75	8.35 x 8.7 x 4	-	50	24*	24	16*	14*	40	75	12
Dock 9	79	8.35 x 9.2 x 4	-	50	24*	24	16*	14*	40	75	12
Dock 10	562	27.4 x 20.1 x 7	<b>✓</b>	500	232	168	170	70	200	500	90
Dock 10A	280	20.1 x 13.9 x 7	-	250	108	84	82	40	100	280	40
Dock 10B	280	20.1 x 13.9 x 7	<b>✓</b>	250	108	84	82	40	100	280	40
Dock 11	108	11.4 x 9.2 x 4	-	80	32*	36	32*	18*	50	100	20
Dock 12	115	11.4 x 9.8 x 4	-	80	32*	36	32*	18*	50	100	20
Dock 13	177	16.2 x 10.4 x 4	<b>✓</b>	140	56*	48	48*	30*	80	180	30
Dock 14	187	17.1 x 10.3 x 4	<b>✓</b>	150	56*	48	48*	34*	80	180	35
Dock 15	190	17.9 x 10.3 x 4	<b>✓</b>	150	56*	48	56*	34*	80	180	35
Dock 16	126	12.9 x 9.5 x 4	-	100	40*	36	32*	22*	60	125	25
Dock 17	133	12.9 x 9.6 x 4	<b>✓</b>	100	40*	36	32*	22*	60	125	25
Foyer 2.1	660	H:2.6									
Foyer 2.2	1,295	H:2.6 - 4									
Foyer 2.3	270	H:4									
3 <sup>RD</sup> FLOOR (ROTTERD	DAM & PORTS)										
Rotterdam A	1,240	39.5 x 30.9 x 7	<b>~</b>	960	416	336	320	100	500	1,250	220
Rotterdam B	300	23.2 x 12.9 x 7	-	230	100	108	80	50	120	300	60
Rotterdam C	280	23.2 x 11.9 x 7		215	100	108		50	120	300	60
Rotterdam D	340	23.2 x 14.5 x 7		280	136	108	96	50	120	350	70
Port 1	1,050	43.1 x 24.8 x 7	<b>~</b>	1,000	360	360	320	100	450	1,000	200
Port 1A	330	24.8 x 13.5 x 7	~	270	100	108	80	50	120	325	60
Port 1B	295	24.8 x 11.9 x 7	<b>V</b>	235	100	108		50	120	300	60
Port 1C	420	24.8 x 17 x 7		350	136	138	120	50	160	425	80
Port 2	129	14.6 x 8.8 x 2.6		100	44*	48		28*	60	120	25
Port 3	141	14.6 x 9.6 x 2.6	•	120	44*	48	40*	28*	60	130	25
Port 4	148	14.6 x 10 x 2.6		120	44*	48		28*	60	130	25
Port 5	80	8.9 x 9.3 x 2.6	<b>~</b>	50	24*	24	24*	18*	40	80	12
Port 6	85	9.5 x 9 x 2.6	<b>V</b>	50	24*	24	24*	18*	40	80	12
Port 7	86	11.9 x 7.1 x 4	<b>~</b>	60	24*	30	24*	20*	40	80	16
Port 8	84	10.7 x 7.7 x 4		60	20*	18	18*	18*	30	80	16
Foyer 3.1	1,100	H:2.6 - 7									
Foyer 3.2	670	H:2.6									

# INCLUDED IN RATES • Basic AV

- Free Ahoy-wifi
- 1 Convention manager
- Climate control in RACC
- Cleaning public spaces
- Standard digital signage
- Theatre style set-up (\* room setup including congress tables)

# NOT INCLUDED IN RATES - Security, firemarshall & first aid

- Stage
- Rigging
   Electricity (power-supply)
- · Additional cleaning
- All other additional services not mentioned in the "included" listing

## FLOOR PLAN ROTTERDAM AHOY





